
BECKER GALLAGHER 
Briefs and Records 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Supreme Court of the United States 

United States Courts of Appeals 

I, Donna J. Moore, hereby certify that 40 copies of 
the foregoing Petition for Writ of Certiorari in Caleb 
Barnett, et al. v. Kwame Raoul, Attorney General of 
Illinois, et al., were sent via Next Day Service to the 
U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 copies were sent via Next 
Day Service and e-mail to the following parties listed 
below, this 12th day of February, 2024: 

Sarah A. Hunger 
Deputy Solicitor General 
Kathryn Hunt Muse 
Hal Dworkin 
Office of the Attorney General 
115 S. LaSalle Street 
23rd Floor 
Chicago, IL 60603 
(312) 814-5202 
Sarah.Hunger@ilag.gov 
Kathryn.M use@ilag.gov 
hal.dworkin@ilag.gov 

Christopher Graham Wells 
Darren Bernens Kinkead 
Illinois Attorney Generals Office 
Public Interest Division 
100 W. Randolph Street 
11th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60601 
(312) 814-1134 
christopher.wells@ilag.gov 
darren.kinkead@ilag.gov 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

Franklin Square 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



Laura K. Bautista 
Illinois Attorney General's Office - Springfield 
500 South Second Street 
Springfield, IL 62701 
(217) 557-0261 
Laura.Bautista@ilag.gov 

Thomas R. Y sursa 
Becker, Hoerner & Ysursa, P.C. 
5111 West Main Street 
Belleville, IL 62226 
(618) 235-0020 
try@bhylaw.com 

James E. Godfrey, Jr. 
Katherine Fay Asfour 
Evans & Dixon, LLC - St. Louis 
211 North Broadway, Suite 2500 
St. Louis, MO 63102 
(314) 552-4001 
j godfrey@evans-dixon.com 
kasfour@evans-dixon.com 



Sean P. Dolan 
Wise F&I 
900 South Highway Drive, Suite 100 
St. Louis, MO 63026 
(314) 467-9014 
spdyr4@gmail.com 

Andrew G. Hamilton 
Troy Owens 
McHenry County State's Attorney's Office 
2200 North Seminary Avenue, Suite 150 
Woodstock, IL 60098 
(815) 334-4159 
aghamilton@mchenrycountyil.gov 
tcowens@mchenrycountyil.gov 

Keith B. Hill 
Dominic W. Sinclair 
Heyl, Royster, et al. - Edwardsville 
105 West Vandalia Street 
Mark Twain Plaza III, Suite 100 
Edwardsville, IL 62025 
(618) 656-4646 
Email: khill@heylroyster.com 
dominic@bruninglegal.com 

Counsel for Respondents 



Paul D. Clement 
Erin E. Murphy 

Counsel of Record 
Matthew D. Rowen 
Mariel A. Brookins 
Clement & Murphy, PLLC 
706 Duke Street 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
(202) 7 42-8900 
erin.rn urphy@clernentrn urphy .com 

Gary C. Pinter 
Swanson, Martin & Bell, LLP 
103 W. Vandalia Street, Suite 215 
Edwardsville, IL 60255 

Counsel for Barnett Petitioners 

C.D. Michel 
Anna M. Barvir 
Sean Brady 
Michel & Associates, P.C. 
180 East Ocean Boulevard 
Suite 200 
Long Beach, CA 90802 
(562) 216-4444 
crnichel@rnichellawyers.corn 



MarkL. Shaw 
Jennifer C. Neubauer 
Michael A. Danforf 
Shaw Law LTD. 
33 North County Street 
Suite 200 
Waukegan, IL 60085 

Counsel for FFL Petitioners 

Lawrence G. Keane 
National Shooting Sports Foundation, Inc. 
400 N. Capitol St., NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
(202) 220-1340 

Counsel for National Shooting 
Sports Foundation, Inc. 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

State of Ohio 
County of Hamilton 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on February 12, 2024. 

Donna J. Moo~ v 
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

Date: RA:;~ /J I c)oa-1--

dtJ b_JJ /J(;w±v 
Notary Public U 

[seal] 

JOHN D. GALLAGHER 
Notary Public, State of Ohio 

My Commission Expires 
February 14, 2028 




